11/12/2020 506352358

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6399113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACOM TOOLS, LLC	12/10/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JONARD INDUSTRIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	200 CLEARBROOK ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 128	
City:	ELMSFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6976512
Patent Number:	7343940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)381-7608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9143817600 Phone:

Email: slocke@dorflaw.com Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. LOCKE

Address Line 1: THE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE CENTER Address Line 2: 555 THEODORE FREMD AVE., SUITE A300

Address Line 4: RYE, NEW YORK 10580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JONARD 12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. LOCKE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Locke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page3.tif

source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment as recorded November 12 2020#page6.tif

<u>Appendix A</u>

ASIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ACOM TOOLS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business located at 4360 W. Tompkins Ave., Ste. C, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89103 ("Assignor"),

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to JONARD INDUSTRIES CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a New York Corporation, having a place of business located at 200 Clearbrook Rd, Suite 128, Elmsford, NY 10523 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, dominion and interest in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the patents and patent applications are identified on Schedule A and in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue applications of said patent application and all other applications for a patent or other related property rights directed to inventions disclosed therein;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding authorized person or agency in any other jurisdiction in which said applications have been or will be filed to issue to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all patents on any inventions disclosed in the aforementioned application(s);

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive foreign patents or rights of any other kind for inventions described in the above-referenced application(s) and may claim, in applications for foreign patents or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

Represent to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that conflicts with this Assignment and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, and the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	NOVEMBERGE	0,2020
By:		
·-	Acon too	LLC
-	MANAGONG	
Accept	ed by:	
ASSIG	NEE	
Date: _		
By:		
Name:		
Title		

ASSIGNOR

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT LIST OF PATENTS

- U.S. Patent No. 6,976,512, Wire Comb, issued December 20, 2005
- U.S. Patent No. 7,343,940, Wire Comb, issued March 18, 2008

Appendix A

ASIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **ACOM TOOLS**, **LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business located at 4360 W. Tompkins Ave., Ste. C, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89103 ("Assignor"),

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to JONARD INDUSTRIES CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a New York Corporation, having a place of business located at 200 Clearbrook Rd, Suite 128, Elmsford, NY 10523 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, dominion and interest in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the patents and patent applications are identified on **Schedule A** and in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue applications of said patent application and all other applications for a patent or other related property rights directed to inventions disclosed therein;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding authorized person or agency in any other jurisdiction in which said applications have been or will be filed to issue to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all patents on any inventions disclosed in the aforementioned application(s);

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive foreign patents or rights of any other kind for inventions described in the above-referenced application(s) and may claim, in applications for foreign patents or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

Represent to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that conflicts with this Assignment and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, and the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR
Date:
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Accepted by:
ASSIGNEE
Date:
By:
Name: Kilwi Golf
Title:

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT LIST OF PATENTS

- U.S. Patent No. 6,976,512, Wire Comb, issued December 20, 2005
- U.S. Patent No. 7,343,940, Wire Comb, issued March 18, 2008

15